THIS DEED, Made this 10th day of February, 2025, between 

Sharon Ann Mendicelli 

grantor(s), and 

2426 G Road LLC, A colorado Limited Liability Company 

whose legal address is 2426 G Rd, Grand Junction, CO 81505-9678 

grantee(s); 

WITNESS, That the grantor(s), for and in consideration of the sum of One Million Two Hundred 
Twenty-Five Thousand And No/100 Dollars ($1,225,000.00}, the receipt and sufficiency of which is 
hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained, sold and conveyed, and by these presents does grant, 
bargain, sell, convey and confirm, unto the grantee(s), their heirs and assigns forever, all the real property